INTRODUCED: March 14, 2022

Expedited Consideration

A RESOLUTION No. 2022-R018

	To appoint	Whitney Brown to	o the position	of Council Liaison.	
		Patron –	Mr. Addison		
		Approved as to by the C	o form and leg	ality	
	PUB	LIC HEARING: 1	MAR 14 2022	AT 6 P.M.	
BE IT RESOLV	ED BY THI	E COUNCIL OF T	HE CITY OF	RICHMOND:	
That Wh	nitney Brown	n is hereby appoin	nted to the po	sition of Council Liaison beginning	
February 28, 20	22. Howev	er, such appointm	ent shall not b	become effective until the appointee	
has satisfied all	pre-hiring re	quirements for this	s position.		
				A TRUE COPY: TEST! Canclin D. C. City Clerk	
				•	
AYES:	9	NOES:	0	ABSTAIN:	
ADOPTED: MA	AR 14 2022	REJECTED:		STRICKEN:	

Office of the Council Chief of Staff

	Council Ordinance/Resolution Request					
то	Haskell Brown, Interim Richmond City Attorney					
THROUGH	Joyce Davis, Interim Council Chief of Staff					
FROM	Danielle Gilbert, Human Resources Liaison Office of the Council Chief of Staff					
COPY	Andreas Addison, 1st District Representative Tabrica C. Rentz, Acting Deputy City Attorney					
DATE	March 3, 2022					
PAGE/s	1 of 1					
TITLE	Appointment of Council Liaison					
This is a request for the drafting of an Ordinance Resolution						
REQUESTING COUNCILMEMBER/PATRON SUGGESTED STANDING COMMITTEE						
Councilmember Addison Expedited Consideration						
OPPINANCE (PECOLUTION CHAMA A DV						
Appointment of Whitney Brown as Council Liaison.						
BACKGROUND						
This O&R request is to appoint Whitney Brown as the District 1 Council Liaison effective February 28, 2022.						
FISCAL IMPAC						
Fiscal Impact	Yes 🛛 No 🗌					
Budget Amend	dment Required Yes \square No \boxtimes					
Estimated Cost or Revenue Impact \$ 72,000 and fringe benefits.						
Funding for this position is included in the FY22 budget.						
Attachment/s Yes □ No ☒						